FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

03-23-2001

101646669

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

. TO. Th. /		DEMARKS ONLY
Submiss		ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
X New	ion Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License
	ubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
	ection of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
	ective Document	Change of Name Other
Conveyir		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name	U.S.A. Floral Products,	Month Day Year
Formerly		
Indiv	idual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Other		
X Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Delaware
Receiving	g Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Nan	ne Evergreen Acquisition W	Wholesale Florist, Inc.
DBA/AKA/	ГА	
DBA/AKA/		
Composed	of 1255 Harrison Street	
Composed	of	
Composed Address (line	of  1255 Harrison Street  e 2)	WA 98109
Address (line Address (line Address (line Address (line	of  1255 Harrison Street  22)  33 Seattle  City  General Partnership	WA  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed Address (line Address (line Address (line	of  I255 Harrison Street  e 2)  Seattle	WA  State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Address (line Address (line Address (line Indiv	of  1255 Harrison Street  2)  3) Seattle  General Partnership  oration Association  T	WA State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line Address (line Address (line Indiv	of    1255 Harrison Street	WA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Nization Washington
Address (line Address (line Address (line Indiv	of    1255 Harrison Street	WA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name [	Thomas Lee Humphreys, II		
Address (line 1)	Gordon, Thomas, Honeywell, Malanca, Peterson & Daheim, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	Suite 2200, 1201 Pacific Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Tacoma, WA 98402		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 253-620-6524			
Name	Thomas Lee Humphreys, II		
Address (line 1)	Gordon Thomas Honeywell Malanca Peterson & Daheim, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	Suite 2200, 1201 Pacific Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Tacoma, WA 98402		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
75836288	8		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
	40.00		
Fee Amour	- 14 A		
	of Fayment.		
Deposit A (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No		
	and Signature		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and convocation and the analysis of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
ind	dicated herein.		
Thomas 1	Lee Humphreys, II Date Signed		
Nam	ne of Person Signing Signature Bate Signature		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0593

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, U.S.A. Floral Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1025 Jefferson Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20007 (hereinafter "Assignor") is using the trademark EVERGREEN WHOLESALE FLORIST, INC. and design and the tradename Evergreen Wholesale Florist, Inc. and is the owner of Trademark Serial No. 75836288; and

WHEREAS, EVERGREEN ACQUISITION WHOLESALE FLORIST, INC., a Washington corporation having its principal place of business at 1255 Harrison Street, Seattle, Washington 98109 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and trade name, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States Trademark Registration of said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark EVERGREEN WHOLESALE FLORIST, INC.& Design; United States Trademark Serial No. 75836288, the tradename Evergreen Wholesale Florist, Inc.; all other trademarks or trade names associated with the business of Evergreen Wholesale Florist, Inc.; and all of the goodwill of Evergreen Wholesale Florist, Inc. symbolized by said trademarks and trade names.

U.S.A. FLORAL PRODUCTS, INC.

A 1/1-1-

	By: V N/C COOC
_	By: <u>// h/Calc</u>
STATE OF	) ss
COUNTY OF COOK	
Floral Products, Inc. Mac	of <u>Occurber</u> , 2000, before me personally appeared to me known to be the <u>CFO</u> of U.S.A. executed the within and foregoing instrument, and ent to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he aid instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal

-1-

of said corporation.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

residing at:

My commission expires: 11/1/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0595